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ARSENIC LEVEL IN WATER SUPPLIED IN NCT OF DELHI


1217. DR. C.M. RAMESH:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether arsenic level in water in public water supply in NCT of Delhi has increased and as a result, it has become a health hazard, if so, details thereof; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to detoxify drinking water, the details thereof and if not, reasons

therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) As informed by Delhi Jal Board, an organisation of Government of NCT of Delhi, no arsenic content detected in the samples tested by Delhi Jal Board in public water supply in NCT of Delhi.

(b) Does not arise.

*****

